entities as at that date in accordance with the measurement and recognition requirements (but not all of
the disclosure requirements) of applicable Accounting Standards and other mandatory reporting
requirements in Australia, as if the transactions referred to in Section 2(c) of this Report had occurred during
that period; and

- 4 -

d) the assumptions and applicable criteria used in the preparation of the proforma consolidated financial
information do not provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects directly attributable to
the acquisition and do not reflect proper application of those adjustments to the unadjusted financial
information.

Yours faithfully
HLB MANN JUDD

N G NEILL
Partner

APPENDIX 1
- 1 -

MOUNT MAGNET SOUTH LIMITED (TO BE RENAMED IMPRESSION HEALTHCARE LIMITED)
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

Gameday
Audited

 Historical

Gameday
Subsequent

Events

Additional
Subsequent

Events

Company
Reviewed
Historical

Company
Subsequent

Events

Additional
Subsequent

Events

Proforma
Adjustments

Reviewed
Consolidated

Proforma

CURRENT ASSETS  $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents  19,229 31,000 - 1,041,213 (558,314) - 2,416,000 2,949,128

Trade and other receivables  19,712 - - 7,991 - - - 27,703

Inventory  85,935 - (85,935) - - - - -

Other financial asset  - - - 52,359 - - - 52,359

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  124,876 31,000 (85,935) 1,101,563 (558,314) - 2,416,000 3,029,190

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment  29,215 - - - - - - 29,215

Intangibles  61,810 150,000 - - - - - 211,810

Deferred exploration expenditure  - - - 18,215 - - - 18,215

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 91,025 150,000 - 18,215 - - - 259,240

TOTAL ASSETS 215,901 181,000 (85,935) 1,119,778 (558,314) - 2,416,000 3,288,430

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  52,536 - 329,322 161,788 - 292,572 - 836,218

Borrowings  289,000 411,000 - 404,450 (400,000) - (700,000) 4,450

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 341,536 411,000 329,322 566,238 (400,000) 292,572 (700,000) 840,668

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings - - - 357,435 - - - 357,435

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - 357,435 - - - 357,435

TOTAL LIABILITIES  341,536 411,000 329,322 923,673 (400,000) 292,572 (700,000) 1,198,103

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)

 ASSETS

 (125,635) (230,000) (415,257) 196,105 (158,314) (292,572) 3,116,000 2,090,327

EQUITY

Issued capital  109,125 - - 34,757,876 111,686 - (26,416,238) 8,562,449

Accumulated losses  (234,760) (230,000) (415,257) (38,034,284) (270,000) (292,572) 32,854,751 (6,622,122)

Option reserve  - - - 3,472,513 - - (3,322,513) 150,000

TOTAL EQUITY (125,635) (230,000) (415,257) 196,105 (158,314) (292,572) 3,116,000 2,090,327